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DDC
Survey Report

MEWBOURNE
OlL COMPANY

Company: fMewbourﬁé Qil Com;;any —§.Local Co-ordinate Reference: ;rWeII Fuller 13/24 W1LM r-:e&.éom #3H '
Project: ﬁEddy County, New Mexico ;'TVD Reference: ' | WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)
- Site: {Sec 13, T26S, R29E [ MD Reference: - WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)
Well: EFulIer_13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H North Reference: { Grid
Wellbore: ,fWeIIbore #1 ! Survey Calculation Method: ’ Minimum Curvature
Design: , Wellbore #1 § Database: . EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Project { Eddy County, New Mexico — — ~— "~~~ ]
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
|site "SecdT26S,R20E
Site Position: Northing: 379,076.30 usft L atitude: 32°2'29.752 N
From: Map Easting: 620,635.10 usft Longitude: 103° 56' 38.424 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.21°

| well [Fuller 13724 WiLM Fed Com#3H — — ~
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 379,087.80 usfi Latitude: 32°2'29.858 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 620,854.80 usfi Longitude: 103° 56' 35.871 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfl Ground Level: 2,957.0 usfl
| Wellbore Welwores# -~~~ o o o
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle - Field Strehgth
) ) (nT)
IGRF2015 12/21/2015 7.27 59.85 47,945
| Design \Wellboret o o ]
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-8 +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) {usft) )
0.0 0.0 0.0 180.01
;Survey Program Date 2/10/2016
1 From To
[ (usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.0 9,640.0 GYRO (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro
9,836.0 17,830.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard
swvey L T L T
Measured . Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) ~ (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.27 312.74 100.0 0.2 -0.2 -0.2 0.27 0.27 0.00
200.0 0.63 330.80 200.0 0.8 -0.6 -0.8 0.38 0.36 18.06
300.0 0.59 314.78 300.0 1.6 -1.2 -1.6 0.17 -0.04 -16.02
400.0 0.51 303.70 400.0 23 -2.0 -2.3 0.13 -0.08 -11.08
500.0 1.78 256.26 500.0 21 -3.9 21 1.48 1.27 -47.44
600.0 2.24 238.69 599.9 0.7 -7.0 -0.7 0.76 0.46 -17.57
700.0 2.68 226.91 699.8 -1.9 -10.4 1.9 0.67 0.44 -11.78
800.0 2.68 222.02 799.7 -5.2 -13.7 5.2 0.23 0.00 -4.89
900.0 2.68 226.17 899.6 -8.6 -16.9 8.6 0.19 0.00 4.15
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MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

DDC .
SurveyA Report c

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company ) Local Co-ordinate Reference: | Well Fuller 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H
Project: . Eddy County, New Mexico | TVD Reference: i WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)
Site: ' Sec 13, T26S, R29E ’ MD Reference: { WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231) ;
Well: "Fuller 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H i North Reference: . ; Grid
Wellbore: 'Wellbore #1 ‘ Survey Calculation Method: i Minimum Curvature
Design: 'Wellbore #1 | Database: ] EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
'Survey T
Measured . Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
. Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth - +N/-S © . +ELW Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
1,000.0 2.71 230.50 999.5 -11.7 -20.5 11.7 0.1 0.03 4.33
1,100.0 2.98 229.50 1,099.4 -14.9 -243 149 0.27 0.27 -1.00
1,200.0 3.13 224.90 1,199.2 -18.5 -28.2 18.5 0.29 0.15 -4.60
1,300.0 3.49 225.66 1,299.1 -22.6 -32.3 226 0.36 0.36 0.76
1,400.0 3.57 219.39 1,398.9 -271 -36.4 271 0.39 0.08 -6.27
1,500.0 3.54 22493 1,498.7 -31.7 -40.6 317 0.34 -0.03 5.54
1,600.0 3.26 229.13 1,598.5 -35.7 -44.9 357 0.37 -0.28 4.20
1,700.0 3.18 226.57 1,698.3 -39.5 -49.1 39.5 0.16 -0.08 -2.56
1,800.0 2.79 230.32 1,798.2 -43.0 -53.0 43.0 0.44 -0.39 3.75
1,900.0 215 233.24 1,898.1 -45.6 -56.3 45.6 0.65 -0.64 2.92
2,000.0 1.69 232.51 1,998.1 -47.7 -59.0 47.7 0.46 -0.46 -0.73
2,100.0 1.44 229.96 2,098.0 -49.4 -61.1 494 0.26 -0.25 -2.55
2,200.0 1.42 229.72 2,198.0 -51.0 -63.0 51.0 0.02 -0.02 -0.24
2,300.0 1.53 227.96 2,297.9 -52.7 -65.0 52.7 0.12 0.11 -1.76
2,400.0 1.28 200.79 2,397.9 -54.6 -66.4 54.6 0.70 -0.25 -27.17
2,500.0 2.32 143.17 2,497.9 -57.3 -65.5 57.3 1.96 1.04 -57.62
2,600.0 3.1 137.95 2,597.8 -60.9 -62.5 60.9 0.83 0.79 -5.22
2,700.0 3.82 140.76 2,697.6 -65.5 -58.6 65.5 0.73 0.71 2.81
2,800.0 5.32 128.26 2,797.3 -70.9 -52.8 71.0 1.79 1.50 -12.50
2,900.0 5.78 128.84 2,896.8 -77.0 -45.3 77.0 0.46 0.46 0.58
3,000.0 4.39 130.23 2,996 .4 -82.6 -38.4 82.6 1.40 -1.39 1.39
3,100.0 2.96 143.33 3,096.2 -87.1 -34.0 87.2 1.65 -1.43 13.10
3,200.0 1.56 137.77 3,196.1 -90.2 -31.5 90.2 1.42 -1.40 -5.56
3,300.0 1.33 136.08 3,296.1 -92.1 -29.8 92.1 0.23 -0.23 -1.69
3,400.0 1.22 138.49 3,396.1 -93.7 -28.3 93.7 0.12 -0.11 241
3,500.0 1.25 134.44 3,496.0 -95.3 -26.8 95.3 0.09 0.03 -4.05
3,600.0 1.32 127.17 3,596.0 -96.7 -25.1 96.7 0.18 0.07 -7.27
3,700.0 1.06 141.88 3,696.0 -98.1 -23.6 98.2 0.40 -0.26 14.71
3,800.0 0.85 146.40 3,796.0 -99.5 -22.6 99.5 0.22 -0.21 4.52
3,900.0 0.79 154.39 3,896.0 -100.7 -21.9 100.7 0.13 -0.06 7.99
4,000.0 0.75 -160.63 3,996.0 -102.0 214 102.0 0.09 -0.04 6.24
4,100.0 0.73 163.39 4,095.9 -103.2 -21.0 103.2 0.04 -0.02 2.76
4,200.0 0.58 175.62 4,195.9 -104.3 -20.8 104.3 0.20 -0.15 12.23
4,300.0 0.56 203.39 4,295.9 -105.3 -20.9 105.3 0.27 -0.02 27.77
4,400.0 0.36 245.08 4,395.9 -105.8 -21.4 105.9 0.38 -0.20 41.69
4,500.0 0.51 279.73 4,495.9 -105.9 -22.2 105.9 0.30 0.15 34.65
4,600.0 0.90 266.26 4,595.9 -105.9 -23.4 105.9 0.42 0.39 -13.47
4,700.0 0.88 269.21 4,695.9 -105.9 -24.9 105.9 0.05 -0.02 2.95
4,800.0 1.06 263.68 4,795.9 -106.1 -26.6 106.1 0.20 0.18 -5.53
4,900.0 0.88 259.78 4,895.9 -106.3 -28.3 106.3 0.19 -0.18 -3.90
5,000.0 1.03 260.58 4,995.9 -106.6 -299 106.6 0.15 0.15 0.80
5,100.0 0.97 260.08 5,095.8 -106.9 -31.6 106.9 0.06 -0.06 -0.50
5,200.0 1.25 234.87 5,195.8 -107.6 -33.4 107.6 0.56 0.28 -25.21
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MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

DDC '
Survey Report c

Company: : Mewbourne Oil Company i Local Co-ordinate Reference: {Well Fuller 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H
Project: | Eddy County, New Mexico 1 TVD Reference: | WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)
Site: iSec 13, T26S, R29E l MD Reference: i WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)
Well: EFuIIer 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H i North Reference: ' Grid

Wellbore: ‘Wellbore #1 ' ' Survey Calculation Method: f Minimum Curvature

Design: ~Wellbore #1 f Database: . EDM 5000.1 Single User D

e - P U - fmmr o s P—

= e L T T i e o e L e R T L e T T o L D R T Ml e T o R e S e A e A T T s

Survey e e . N e
Measured ) Vertical : Vertical .Dogleg ~ Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
L (usft) °) ) {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°1100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
5,300.0 1.1 23714 5,295.8 -108.8 -35.1 108.8 0.15 -0.14 227
5,400.0 0.60 207.84 5,395.8 -109.8 -36.1 109.8 0.66 -0.51 -29.30
5,500.0 0.49 164.50 5,495.8 -110.7 -36.3 110.7 0.42 -0.11 -43.34
5,600.0 0.32 154.76 5,595.8 -111.3 -36.0 111.3 0.18 -0.17 -9.74
5,700.0 0.53 138.50 5,695.8 -111.9 -35.6 111.9 0.24 0.21 -16.26
5,800.0 0.71 135.45 5,795.8 -112.7 -34.9 112.7 0.18 0.18 -3.05
5,900.0 0.55 168.95 5,895.8 -113.6 -34.3 113.6 0.39 -0.16 33.50
6,000.0 0.84 199.44 5,995.8 -114.8 -34.5 114.8 0.46 0.29 30.49
6,100.0 1.03 176.28 6,095.8 -116.4 -34.7 116.4 0.42 0.19 -23.16
6,200.0 1.24 162.42 6,195.7 -118.3 -343 118.3 0.34 0.21 -13.86
6,300.0 1.37 167.22 6,295.7 -120.5 -33.7 120.5 0.17 0.13 4.80
6,400.0 1.22 192.40 6,395.7 -122.7 -33.7 122.7 0.58 -0.15 25.18
6,500.0 1.36 213.20 6,495.7 -124.7 -34.5 124.7 0.49 0.14 20.80
6,600.0 1.38 221.57 6,595.6 -126.6 -36.0 126.6 0.20 0.02 8.37
6,700.0 1.51 210.83 6,695.6 -128.7 -37.5 128.7 0.30 0.13 -10.74
6,800.0 1.40 205.07 6,795.6 -130.9 -38.7 130.9 0.18 -0.11 -5.76
6,900.0 1.51 186.99 6,895.5 -133.3 -39.3 133.3 0.47 0.11 -18.08
7,000.0 2.54 147.44 6,995.5 -136.5 -38.3 136.5 1.68 1.03 -39.55
7,100.0 2.81 135.00 7,095.4 -140.1 -35.4 140.1 0.64 0.27 -12.44
7,200.0 1.70 60.57 7,195.3 -141.1 -32.4 1411 2.87 -1.11 -74.43
7,300.0 1.54 25.34 7,295.3 -139.2 -30.5 139.2 0.99 -0.16 -35.23
7,400.0 2.55 340.05 7,395.2 -135.8 -30.7 135.9 1.83 1.01 -45.29
7,500.0 237 332.30 7,4951 -131.9 -32.4 131.9 0.38 -0.18 -7.75
7,600.0 2.76 311.99 7,595.0 -128.5 -35.1 128.5 0.98 0.39 -20.31
7,700.0 4.57 304.73 7,694.8 -1246 -40.2 124.6 1.86 1.81 -7.26
7,800.0 4.81 305.54 7,794.5 -119.9 -46.9 119.9 0.25 0.24 0.81
7.900.0 4.86 317.35 7,894.1 -114.3 -53.2 114.4 0.99 0.05 11.81
8,000.0 4.64 328.13 7,993.8 -107.8 -58.2 107.8 0.92 -0.22 10.78
8,100.0 4.89 336.67 8,093.4 -100.4 -62.0 100.5 0.75 0.25 8.54
8,200.0 412 335.88 8,193.1 -93.3 -65.2 93.3 0.77 -0.77 -0.79
8,300.0 0.46 308.10 8,293.0 -89.7 -66.9 89.7 3.72 -3.66 -27.78
8,400.0 1.93 21717 8,393.0 -90.8 -68.3 90.8 1.99 1.47 -90.93
8,500.0 3.08 237.55 8,492.9 -93.6 -71.6 93.6 1.44 1.15 20.38
8,600.0 3.56 233.55 8,592.8 -96.9 -76.3 96.9 0.53 0.48 -4.00
8,700.0 2.24 255.06 8,692.6 -99.2 -80.7 99.3 1.69 -1.32 21.51
8,800.0 1.20 225.88 8,792.6 -100.5 -83.4 100.5 1.33 -1.04 -29.18
8,900.0 1.68 234.04 8,892.5 -102.1 -85.3 102.1 0.52 0.48 8.16
9,000.0 1.51 239.59 8,992.5 -103.6 -87.6 103.6 0.23 -0.17 5.55
9,100.0 1.57 275.88 9,092.5 -104.1 -90.1 104.1 0.96 0.06 36.29
9,200.0 1.50 279.20 9,192.4 -103.8 -92.8 103.8 0.1 -0.07 3.32
9,300.0 0.99 270.82 9,292.4 -103.5 -94.9 103.6 0.54 -0.51 -8.38
9,400.0 0.92 214.89 9,392.4 -104.2 -96.2 104.2 0.90 -0.07 -55.93
9,500.0 1.07 245.40 9,492 4 -105.2 -97.6 105.3 0.54 0.15 30.51
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MEWBOURNE
Ol COMPANY

DDC
Survey Report

RDC

Company: | Mewbourne Oil Company ! Local Co-ordinate Reference: ' ! Well Fuller 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H I
Project: E Eddy County, New Mexico l TVD Reference: ool WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)
Site: 1Sec 13, T26S, R29E | MD Reference: { WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)
Well: { Fuller 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H North Reference: ; Grid
Wellbore: iWeIIbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: { Minimum Curvature
Design: iWeIIbore #1 ; Database: ‘ | EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Survey L S T R
Measured Vertical o -Vertical Dogleg Build " Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/I-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
9,600.0 1.19 253.73 9,592.4 -105.9 -99.4 105.9 0.20 0.12 8.33
Tie into Gyro @ 9640' MD / 9632' TVD
9,640.0 0.96 260.66 9,632.4 -106.1 -100.1 106.1 0.66 -0.58 17.33
9,836.0 1.10 258.60 9,828.3 -106.7 -103.6 106.7 0.07 0.07 -1.05
9,867.0 0.70 258.60 9,859.3 -106.8 -104.1 106.8 1.29 -1.29 0.00
9,899.0 2.80 159.60 9,891.3 -107.6 -104.0 107.6 9.35 6.56 -309.38
9,930.0 9.50 164.20 9,922.1 -110.6 -102.6 110.6 21.67 21.61 -17.42
9,965.0 12.60 153.10 9,956.5 -116.6 -99.6 116.6 8.88 8.86 -3.14
9,997.0 12.80 155.10 9,987.7 -122.9 -96.6 123.0 1.51 0.63 6.25
10,029.0 13.80 154.90 10,018.8 -129.6 -93.4 129.6 3.13 3.13 -0.63
10,060.0 16.60 152.80 10,048.7 -136.9 -89.9 136.9 9.20 9.03 -6.77
10,092.0 19.60 155.40 10,079.1 -145.9 -85.5 145.9 9.71 9.38 8.13
10,124.0 22.80 160.20 10,109.0 -1566.6 -81.2 156.6 11.37 10.00 15.00
10,155.0 25.50 161.90 10,137.3 -168.6 =771 168.6 8.99 8.71 5.48
10,187.0 28.10 160.40 10,165.8 -182.2 -72.4 182.2 8.39 8.13 -4.69
10,218.0 31.00 158.60 10,192.8 -196.5 -67.1 196.5 9.78 9.35 -5.81
10,249.0 34.10 158.80 10,218.9 -2121 -61.0 2121 10.01 10.00 0.65
10,281.0 36.50 159.30 10,245.0 -229.3 -54.4 229.3 7.55 7.50 1.56
10,312.0 38.50 159.50 10,269.6 -247.0 -47.7 247.0 6.46 6.45 0.65
Crossed Hard Line @ 10342' MD / 10293’ TVD
10,342.0 40.94 157.52 10,292.7 -264.8 -40.7 264.8 9.15 8.12 -6.58
10,344.0 41.10 157.40 10,294.2 -266.0 -40.2 266.1 9.15 8.18 -6.24
10,376.0 43.30 157.70 10,317.9 -285.9 -32.0 2859 6.90 6.88 0.94
10,407.0 46.40 156.10 10,339.9 -306.0 -23.4 306.0 10.64 10.00 -5.16
10,438.0 49.00 159.50 10,360.8 -327.2 -14.8 327.2 11.67 8.39 10.97
10,470.0 50.90 160.50 10,381.3 -350.3 -6.4 350.3 6.40 5.94 '3.13
10,502.0 54.00 158.80 10,400.8 -374.0 2.4 374.0 10.56 9.69 -5.31
10,533.0 57.00 159.50 10,418.4 -397.9 115 397.9 9.85 9.68 2.26
10,564.0 59.40 159.60 10,4347 -422.6 20.7 4226 7.75 7.74 0.32
10,596.0 63.10 161.10 10,450.1 -449.0 30.1 449.0 12.27 11.56 4.69
10,627.0 66.80 161.40 10,463.3 -475.6 39.2 4756 11.97 11.94 0.97
10,659.0 69.80 162.50 10,475.1 -503.9 48.4 503.9 9.90 9.38 3.44
10,690.0 72.30 164.00 10,485.1 -531.9 56.8 531.9 9.27 8.06 4.84
10,721.0 74.80 163.00 10,493.9 -560.4 653 560.4 8.64 8.06 -3.23
10,753.0 76.40 164.40 10,501.9 -590.2 74.0 590.2 6.55 5.00 4.38
10,785.0 79.20 166.50 10,508.6 -620.5 81.8 620.4 10.85 8.75 6.56
10,816.0 82.10 167.20 10,513.7 -650.2 88.8 650.2 9.62 9.35 2.26
10,845.0 84.60 166.90 10,5617.0 -678.3 95.2 678.3 8.68 8.62 -1.03
10,889.0 90.40 169.00 10,5619.0 -721.3 104.4 721.3 14.02 13.18 477
10,920.0 93.70 169.30 10,517.9 -751.7 110.2 751.7 10.69 10.65 0.97
11,014.0 94.70 175.30 10,511.0 -844.6 122.8 844.5 6.45 1.06 6.38
11,046.0 92.50 175.10 10,509.0 -876.4 125.5 876.4 6.90 -6.88 -0.63
11,078.0 92.10 175.10 10,507.7 -908.2 128.2 908.2 1.25 -1.25 0.00
11,109.0 92.00 176.40 10,506.6 -939.1 130.6 939.1 4.20 -0.32 4.19
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MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

DDC
Survey Report i 2;

Company: 5 Mewbourne Oil Company ‘ Local Co-ordinate Reference: | Well Fuller 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H

Project: $Eddy County, New Mexico i TVD Reference: . ! WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231) ;

Site: - ,Sec 13, T26S, R29E MD Reference: . ! WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)

Well: [Fuller 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H | North Reference: - : Grid

Wellbore: fWeIlbore #1 ! Survey Calculation Method: | Minimum Curvature

Design: ‘Wellbore #1 | Database: ; EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Survey S e

Measured Vertical - © Vertical Dogleg Build Turn

Depth  |nclination  Azimuth Depth - +N/-S +E'W  Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) : ) (usft) -~ (usft) ~ (usft) , (usft) (°1M00usft) (°/100usft) (°I109usft)
11,141.0 91.30 176.50 10,505.6 -971.1 132.5 971.0 2.21 -2.19 0.31
11,172.0 90.70 177.20 10,505.1 -1,002.0 134.2 1,002.0 2.97 -1.94 2.26
11,203.0 88.90 178.10 10,505.2 -1,033.0 135.4 1,033.0 6.49 -5.81 2.90
11,235.0 89.70 179.20 10,505.6 -1,065.0 136.2 1,064.9 425 2.50 3.44
11,266.0 90.00 179.90 10,505.7 -1,096.0 136.4 1,095.9 2.46 0.97 2.26
11,298.0 89.10 179.20 10,505.9 -1,128.0 136.7 1,127.9 3.56 -2.81 -2.19
11,329.0 88.10 180.70 10,506.7 -1,159.0 136.7 1,158.9 5.81 -3.23 4.84
11,361.0 88.60 180.20 10,507.6 -1,190.9 136.5 1,190.9 221 1.56 -1.56
11,393.0 88.20 180.40 10,508.5 -1,222.9 136.3 1,222.9 1.40 -1.25 0.63
11,424.0 86.90 179.00 10,509.8 -1,253.9 136.5 1,253.9 6.16 -4.19 -4.52
11,456.0 87.10 179.30 10,511.5 -1,285.9 136.9 1,285.8 1.13 0.63 0.94
11,487.0 87.20 178.80 10,513.0 -1,316.8 137.5 1,316.8 1.64 0.32 -1.61
11,518.0 88.60 178.60 10,514.2 -1,347.8 138.2 1,347.8 4.56 4.52 -0.65
11,550.0 90.40 180.20 10,514.5 -1,379.8 138.5 1,379.7 7.53 5.63 5.00
11,581.0 91.90 180.20 10,513.8 -1,410.8 138.4 1,410.7 4.84 4.84 0.00
11,613.0 92.80 180.20 10,512.5 -1,442.7 138.3 14427 2.81 2.81 0.00
11,676.0 93.00 182.70 10,509.3 -1,505.6 136.7 1,505.6 3.98 0.32 3.97
11,739.0 90.90 183.90 10,507.2 -1,568.5 133.1 1,568.5 3.84 -3.33 1.90
11,770.0 88.70 185.00 10,507.3 -1,599.4 130.7 1,599.4 7.93 -7.10 3.55
11,865.0 89.40 186.90 10,508.9 -1,693.9 120.8 1,693.8 213 0.74 2.00
11,959.0 88.40 185.30 10,510.7 -1,787.3 110.8 1,787.3 2.01 -1.06 -1.70
12,054.0 89.20 185.30 10,512.7 -1,881.9 102.0 1,881.9 0.84 0.84 0.00
12,149.0 89.00 184.60 10,514.2 -1,976.5 93.8 1,976.5 0.77 -0.21 -0.74
12,243.0 90.50 184.10 10,514.6 -2,070.2 86.7 2,070.2 1.68 1.60 -0.53
12,338.0 91.40 185.80 10,513.0 -2,164.9 78.5 2,164.9 2.02 0.95 1.79
12,431.0 91.40 185.70 10,510.7 -2,257.4 69.2 2,257.4 0.11 0.00 -0.11
12,526.0 90.30 185.10 10,509.3 -2,351.9 60.3 2,351.9 1.32 -1.16 -0.63
12,620.0 89.10 183.70 10,509.8 -2,445.7 53.1 2,4456 1.96 -1.28 -1.49
12,714.0 89.10 181.80 10,511.3 -2,539.5 48.5 2,539.5 2.02 0.00 -2.02
12,808.0 91.40 182.30 10,510.9 -2,633.5 45.2 26335 2.50 245 0.53
12,902.0 92.30 183.00 10,507.8 -2,727.3 40.8 2,727.3 1.21 0.96 0.74
12,996.0 91.70 182.00 10,504.6 -2,821.2 36.7 2,821.2 1.24 -0.64 -1.06
13,091.0 92.50 182.70 10,501.1 -2,916.0 329 2,916.0 1.12 0.84 0.74
13,186.0 88.70 180.70 10,500.1 -3,010.9 30.0 3,010.9 4.52 -4.00 -2.11
13,280.0 92.30 182.00 10,499.3 -3,104.9 27.8 3,104.9 4.07 3.83 1.38
13,374.0 93.20 183.60 10,494.8 -3,198.7 23.2 3,198.7 1.95 0.96 1.70
13,469.0 91.80 182.50 10,490.6 -3,293.4 18.2 3,293.4 1.87 -1.47 -1.16
13,563.0 89.60 183.70 10,489.5 -3,387.3 1341 3,387.3 2.67 -2.34 1.28
13,657.0 90.30 184.40 10,489.5 -3,481.1 6.5 3,481.1 1.05 0.74 0.74
13,752.0 89.50 184.40 10,489.7 -3,575.8 -0.8 3,575.8 0.84 -0.84 0.00
13,846.0 89.60 183.60 10,490.4 -3,669.5 -7.4 3,669.5 0.86 0.11 -0.85
13,940.0 88.70 181.40 10,491.8 -3,763.4 -11.5 3,763.4 2.53 -0.96 -2.34
14,035.0 90.70 181.30 10,4923 -3,858.4 -13.7 3,858.4 2.11 2.1 -0.11
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MEWBOURNE
Q1. COMPANY

e

DDC
Survey Report

Company: i Mewbourne Oil Company ’ Local Co-ordinate Reference: mell Fuller 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H :

Project: { Eddy County, New Mexico | TVD Reference: - - : ' WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)

Site: {Sec 13, T26S, R29E 1‘MD'Refe’rence: < ! WELL @ 2982.0usft (Patterson #231)

Well: *Fuller 13/24 W1LM Fed Com #3H North Refeérence:. . | Grid ‘

Wellbore: - Wellbore #1 % Survey.CaIcuIatiVOh Method: . “ Minimum Curvature

Design: { Wellbore #1 {Database: .. - | EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Survey e

Measured: " Vertical . ) ° Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth " +N/-S " +EI-W . Section ) Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ) (usft) (usft) - (usft) - (usft) (°100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
14,129.0 89.90 183.40 10,491.8 -3,952.3 -176 3,952.3 2.39 -0.85 223
14,223.0 87.80 181.60 10,493.7 -4,046.2 -21.7 4,046.2 2.94 -2.23 -1.91
14,318.0 90.90 180.70 10,494.8 -4,141.2 -236 4,141.2 3.40 3.26 -0.95
14,413.0 90.70 180.90 10,493.5 -4,236.1 -249 4,236.2 0.30 -0.21 0.21
14,507.0 91.80 181.80 10,491.4 -4,330.1 -271 4,330.1 1.51 1.17 0.96
14,601.0 89.70 180.40 10,490.2 -4,424 1 -28.9 4,424 1 2.68 -2.23 -1.49
14,695.0 90.30 177.60 10,490.2 -4,518.0 -27.3 4,518.0 3.06 0.64 -2.98
14,789.0 90.40 179.20 10,489.6 -4612.0 -24.7 4612.0 1.71 0.1 1.70
14,884.0 91.70 178.30 10,487.9 -4,707.0 -22.6 4,707.0 1.66 1.37 -0.95
14,978.0 92.90 179.70 10,4841 -4,800.9 -20.9 4,800.9 1.96 1.28 1.49
15,073.0 93.80 179.70 10,478.6 -4,895.7 -20.4 4,895.7 0.95 0.95 0.00
15,194.0 91.40 177.10 10,4731 -5,016.5 -17.1 5,016.5 2.92 -1.98 -2.15
15,289.0 90.20 176.20 10,471.7 -5,111.3 -11.5 5111.3 1.58 -1.26 -0.95
15,384.0 90.80 176.70 10,470.9 -5,206.1 -5.6 5,206.1 0.82 0.63 0.53
15,479.0 91.40 177.60 10,469.1 -5,301.0 -0.9 5,301.0 1.14 0.63 0.95
15,5673.0 89.30 177.60 10,468.5 -5,394.9 3.0 5,394.9 2.23 -2.23 0.00
15,668.0 89.20 177.20 10,469.8 -5,489.8 7.3 5,489.8 0.43 -0.11 -0.42
15,762.0 91.00 179.90 10,469.6 -5,5683.8 9.7 5,583.8 3.45 1.91 2.87
15,857.0 93.60 181.30 10,465.8 -5,678.7 8.7 5678.7 3N 2.74 1.47
15,951.0 91.30 177.80 10,461.8 -5,772.6 9.5 5,772.6 4.45 -2.45 -3.72
16,046.0 90.60 177.90 10,460.2 -5,867.5 13.0 5,867.5 0.74 -0.74 0.11
16,140.0 90.10 177.80 10,459.6 -5,961.4 16.5 5,961.4 0.54 -0.53 -0.11
16,235.0 90.00 179.00 10,459.5 -6,056.4 19.2 6,056.4 1.27 -0.11 1.26
16,329.0 91.40 179.70 10,4584  -6,150.4 20.3 6,150.4 167 1.49 0.74
16,424.0 90.70 179.30 10,456.6 -6,245.3 211 6,245.3 0.85 -0.74 -0.42
16,519.0 91.10 178.10 10,4552 -6,340.3 232 6,340.3 1.33 0.42 -1.26
16,613.0 89.10 175.60 10,455.0 -6,434.2 28.4 6,434.1 3.41 -2.13 -2.66
16,708.0 87.80 175.10 10,457.6 -6,528.8 36.1 6,528.8 1.47 -1.37 -0.53
16,802.0 87.50 175.10 10,461.4 -6,622.4 441 6,622.4 0.32 -0.32 0.00
16,896.0 90.00 179.30 10,463.5 -6,716.2 48.7 6,716.2 5.20 2.66 4.47
16,990.0 88.30 180.20 10,464.9 -6,810.2 49.1 6,810.2 2.05 -1.81 0.96
17,085.0 91.40 180.70 10,465.1 -6,905.2 48.4 6,905.2 3.31 3.26 0.53
